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GRAN PREMIO BIZKAIA 2025
Santurtzi, 20 - 21/12/2025

Prueba 31 Masc., 100m Libre Abs.
21/12/2025 Resultados

AN Tiempo 50m 100m

Abs.

711,00 ZUBELDIA OTEIZA, Unai 05 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 50.23 24.12 26.11
682,00 ZUBELDIA OTEIZA, Mattin 07 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 50.93 24.80 26.13
661,00 AGUADO CASAS, Yeray Fermin 02 Swim Camp Getxo CD 51.46 24.66 26.80
626,00 NOVO AMUTXASTEGUI, Jon 98 Swim Camp Getxo CD 52.40 25.14 27.26
621,00 PAMPIN DOMINGO, Yoel 00 Swim Camp Getxo CD 52.54 25.15 27.39
621,00 ELORDUY JARAMILLO, Agoitz 09 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 52.55 25.11 27.44
620,00 REINOSO HIDALGO, Borja 00 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 52.57 25.13 27.44
609,00 CABRERA LUQUE, Aimar 07 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 52.88 25.76 27.12
603,00 GOMEZ GREDILLA, Urtats 05 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 53.05 24.77 28.28
602,00 CAMBA LOZANO, Javier 01 C.N. Santurtzi 53.09 25.30 27.79
582,00 ARETXABALETA LARRABIDE, Enaitz 07 C.N. Tabira 53.69 26.26 27.43
565,00 OTEO FERNANDEZ, Hector 00 C.N. Santurtzi 54.23 26.53 27.70
564,00 FERNANDEZ MONTES, Adrian 02 C.N. Tabira 54.24 26.04 28.20
562,00 TREVILLA IGLESIAS, Eder 00 C.N. Santurtzi 54.31 26.21 28.10
560,00 GOIKOETXEA LOPEZ, Aritz 00 A.D.N. Maristas 54.38 25.96 28.42
541,00 ABANDO ALDANA, Unax 10 Club Natacion Mungia 55.00 26.18 28.82
535,00 IBARRECHE LOPEZ, Josu 04 C.D. Bilbao 55.21 26.49 28.72
525,00 CABEZON ESPADA, Hodei 08 Sopela Igeriketa Swim 55.57 27.63 27.94
523,00 SANZ HERNANDEZ, Tasio 05 Sopela Igeriketa Swim 55.62 27.01 28.61
523,00 CUERDO AGIRRE, Aitor 09 C.N. Santurtzi 55.65 26.77 28.88
521,00 CHAO MELGOSA, Inigo 09 C.N. Santurtzi 55.70 26.70 29.00
519,00 RAMOS ETXEBARRIA, Xabier 08 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 55.77 26.57 29.20
514,00 LLABORI MARTINEZ-ARANO, A. 01 C.D. Bilbao 55.96 27.05 28.91
512,00 MINTEGUI PINEDA, Kerman 10 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 56.03 26.98 29.05
506,00 SAN VICENTE HENALES, Jon 08 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 56.25 27.28 28.97
496,00 LOPEZ DE URALDE RODRIGUEZ, Unax 08 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 56.62 26.86 29.76
481,00 GARCIA ALONSO, Inaki 08 A.D.N. Maristas 57.21 26.93 30.28
464,00 GARCIA LANDA, Julen 06 C.N. Santurtzi 57.90 27.82 30.08
458,00 CASTILLO ZABALA, Danel 07 Galdakao I.T. 58.17 27.88 30.29
456,00 IRAETA PASCUAL, Iker 99 Sopela Igeriketa Swim 58.24 27.96 30.28
454,00 MOLINA PIEDRAHITA, Sebastian 07 C.N. Sestao 58.33 28.25 30.08
448,00 ELORZA GOMEZ, Ander 09 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 58.59 27.81 30.78
444,00 FERNANDEZ KUO, Aritz Renjun 11 Galdakao I.T. 58.74 28.03 30.71
420,00 PEREZ IBARRA, Unax 10 A.D.N. Maristas 59.83 28.15 31.68
415,00 VIÑA TERCERO, Lander 10 A.D.N. Maristas 1:00.11 28.52 31.59
409,00 EGIDO RAMOS, Markel 08 C.N. Tabira 1:00.39 28.70 31.69
403,00 SAN SENBASTIAN POTES, Hodei 10 Sopela Igeriketa Swim 1:00.67 28.90 31.77
397,00 PEREZ-IREZABAL, Unax 10 C.D. Bilbao 1:00.96 28.86 32.10
391,00 MAYORDOMO SANCHEZ, Jon 10 A.D.N. Maristas 1:01.31 29.45 31.86
389,00 VILLARES ORTUÑO, Markel 07 C.N. Santurtzi 1:01.39 29.69 31.70
372,00 GONZALEZ TORRES, Eneko 09 Galdakao I.T. 1:02.32 29.55 32.77
361,00 MUÑOZ ISASI, Aimar 10 Club Natacion Mungia 1:02.96 29.49 33.47
334,00 MOLINUEVO ESTEBAN, Gonzalo 11 D.N. Portugalete 1:04.58 30.98 33.60
330,00 VILLANUEVA BARRERAS, Ibai 09 Sopela Igeriketa Swim 1:04.85 30.42 34.43
330,00 ZORRILLA FERNANDEZ, Unai 11 C.N. Santurtzi 1:04.88 31.82 33.06
317,00 HUESO IÑIGUEZ, Joel 11 D.N. Portugalete 1:05.72 31.45 34.27
291,00 RUIZ AGUDO, Eneko 08 A.D.N. Maristas 1:07.62 32.32 35.30

- SALINAS QUIJADA, Anton 12 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 1:07.88 32.90 34.98
- VALLEJO ZABALLA, Danel 12 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 1:08.02 32.48 35.54

277,00 GURIDI ZAMALLOA, Oihan 11 C.N. Tabira 1:08.71 32.36 36.35
- ROLDAN MATEOS, Hugo 12 C.N. Sestao 1:09.18 32.18 37.00

271,00 HERNANDEZ MELLA, Unai 11 Ganguren 1:09.26 33.63 35.63
261,00 ETXEBARRIA GANDARIAS, Aritz 11 Amorebieta-Etxano 1:10.14 33.77 36.37
245,00 ZABALA BILBAO, Markel 10 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 1:11.65 34.28 37.37

- SESMERO JIMENO, Aritz 12 C.N. Sestao 1:12.21 34.62 37.59
- TORIO PEREZ, Oinatz 12 A.D.N. Maristas 1:12.28 33.38 38.90
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GRAN PREMIO BIZKAIA 2025
Santurtzi, 20 - 21/12/2025

Prueba 31, Masc., 100m Libre, Abs.

AN Tiempo 50m 100m

234,00 JIMENEZ PAGADIGORRIA, Axier 09 A.D.N. Maristas 1:12.67 34.80 37.87
- DE LOS HEROS MARTINEZ, Markel 12 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 1:14.72 35.06 39.66
- ARREGI PUERTA, Alain 12 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 1:16.90 36.49 40.41

193,00 GRADINARU, Alex Gabriel 11 Amorebieta-Etxano 1:17.46 37.28 40.18
- BOUVIER SANTISTEBAN, Gael 10 C.D. Bilbao 1:01.98 29.34 32.64
- LOPEZ LARRINAGA, Oier 07 Sopela Igeriketa Swim 1:03.79 29.15 34.64
- ETXEBARRIA FERRERAS, Peio 12 Club Natacion Mungia 1:27.72 41.44 46.28
- ORTEGA MANZANO, Lier 11 C.N. Barakaldo
- SALAZAR ETXEBARRIA, Markel 10 Club Natacion Mungia
- AMPARAN LACA, Aiert 10 Gernika-Kosnoaga I.T.
- DIAZ BILBAO, Benat 09 Amorebieta-Etxano
- ARAS ORTEGA, Inigo 09 Amorebieta-Etxano

16 - 18 años

682,00 ZUBELDIA OTEIZA, Mattin 07 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 50.93 24.80 26.13
621,00 ELORDUY JARAMILLO, Agoitz 09 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 52.55 25.11 27.44
609,00 CABRERA LUQUE, Aimar 07 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 52.88 25.76 27.12
582,00 ARETXABALETA LARRABIDE, Enaitz 07 C.N. Tabira 53.69 26.26 27.43
525,00 CABEZON ESPADA, Hodei 08 Sopela Igeriketa Swim 55.57 27.63 27.94
523,00 CUERDO AGIRRE, Aitor 09 C.N. Santurtzi 55.65 26.77 28.88
521,00 CHAO MELGOSA, Inigo 09 C.N. Santurtzi 55.70 26.70 29.00
519,00 RAMOS ETXEBARRIA, Xabier 08 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 55.77 26.57 29.20
506,00 SAN VICENTE HENALES, Jon 08 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 56.25 27.28 28.97
496,00 LOPEZ DE URALDE RODRIGUEZ, Unax 08 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 56.62 26.86 29.76
481,00 GARCIA ALONSO, Inaki 08 A.D.N. Maristas 57.21 26.93 30.28
458,00 CASTILLO ZABALA, Danel 07 Galdakao I.T. 58.17 27.88 30.29
454,00 MOLINA PIEDRAHITA, Sebastian 07 C.N. Sestao 58.33 28.25 30.08
448,00 ELORZA GOMEZ, Ander 09 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 58.59 27.81 30.78
409,00 EGIDO RAMOS, Markel 08 C.N. Tabira 1:00.39 28.70 31.69
389,00 VILLARES ORTUÑO, Markel 07 C.N. Santurtzi 1:01.39 29.69 31.70
372,00 GONZALEZ TORRES, Eneko 09 Galdakao I.T. 1:02.32 29.55 32.77
330,00 VILLANUEVA BARRERAS, Ibai 09 Sopela Igeriketa Swim 1:04.85 30.42 34.43
291,00 RUIZ AGUDO, Eneko 08 A.D.N. Maristas 1:07.62 32.32 35.30
234,00 JIMENEZ PAGADIGORRIA, Axier 09 A.D.N. Maristas 1:12.67 34.80 37.87

- LOPEZ LARRINAGA, Oier 07 Sopela Igeriketa Swim 1:03.79 29.15 34.64
- DIAZ BILBAO, Benat 09 Amorebieta-Etxano
- ARAS ORTEGA, Inigo 09 Amorebieta-Etxano

15 años

541,00 ABANDO ALDANA, Unax 10 Club Natacion Mungia 55.00 26.18 28.82
512,00 MINTEGUI PINEDA, Kerman 10 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 56.03 26.98 29.05
420,00 PEREZ IBARRA, Unax 10 A.D.N. Maristas 59.83 28.15 31.68
415,00 VIÑA TERCERO, Lander 10 A.D.N. Maristas 1:00.11 28.52 31.59
403,00 SAN SENBASTIAN POTES, Hodei 10 Sopela Igeriketa Swim 1:00.67 28.90 31.77
397,00 PEREZ-IREZABAL, Unax 10 C.D. Bilbao 1:00.96 28.86 32.10
391,00 MAYORDOMO SANCHEZ, Jon 10 A.D.N. Maristas 1:01.31 29.45 31.86
361,00 MUÑOZ ISASI, Aimar 10 Club Natacion Mungia 1:02.96 29.49 33.47
245,00 ZABALA BILBAO, Markel 10 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 1:11.65 34.28 37.37

- BOUVIER SANTISTEBAN, Gael 10 C.D. Bilbao 1:01.98 29.34 32.64
- SALAZAR ETXEBARRIA, Markel 10 Club Natacion Mungia
- AMPARAN LACA, Aiert 10 Gernika-Kosnoaga I.T.
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GRAN PREMIO BIZKAIA 2025
Santurtzi, 20 - 21/12/2025

Prueba 31, Masc., 100m Libre

14 años

444,00 FERNANDEZ KUO, Aritz Renjun 11 Galdakao I.T. 58.74 28.03 30.71
334,00 MOLINUEVO ESTEBAN, Gonzalo 11 D.N. Portugalete 1:04.58 30.98 33.60
330,00 ZORRILLA FERNANDEZ, Unai 11 C.N. Santurtzi 1:04.88 31.82 33.06
317,00 HUESO IÑIGUEZ, Joel 11 D.N. Portugalete 1:05.72 31.45 34.27
277,00 GURIDI ZAMALLOA, Oihan 11 C.N. Tabira 1:08.71 32.36 36.35
271,00 HERNANDEZ MELLA, Unai 11 Ganguren 1:09.26 33.63 35.63
261,00 ETXEBARRIA GANDARIAS, Aritz 11 Amorebieta-Etxano 1:10.14 33.77 36.37
193,00 GRADINARU, Alex Gabriel 11 Amorebieta-Etxano 1:17.46 37.28 40.18

- ORTEGA MANZANO, Lier 11 C.N. Barakaldo


